Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Pure Energy Technologies, LLC				07/25/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NRG Worldwide Inc.							
Street Address:	15023 SW 40th Street							
City:	Davie							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33331							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 725		725280	252806					
Application Number: 11		11779080						
PCT Number:		US087	0870295					
Application Number. 12492		124923	2353					
Application Number. 12492353 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0								
Fax Number:	(954)925-1101 954-925-1100							
Phone: 954-925-1100					\$1			
Email:	For all and the second s							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name: Lemer Greenberg Stemer LLP								
Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd								
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DP-9028					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ralph E Locher					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN-248#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-248#page2.tif								

7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PURE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, having its principal place of business in Miami, Florida, USA, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications listed and described herein, and the inventions therein described and claimed, as follows:

Patent/Application No.	Date	Title
7,252,806	13-Jun-2005	Flue Gas Conversion Apparatus and Method
11/779/080	₩7-Jul-2007	Natural Gas Production Utilizing a Gas Dynamic user with Cogeneration of Electrical Power
PCT/US2008/070295	17-Jul-2008	Natural Gas Production Utilizing a Gas Dynamic Laser with Cogeneration of Electrical Power
12/492 353	26-Jun-2009	System and Method (prethe Broduction of He Natural Gas Utilizing a Laser

AND WHEREAS, NRG WORLDWIDE INC., a Delaware corporation doing business in Davie, Florida, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the applications and patents listed herein, and to the underlying inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, PURE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto NRG WORLDWIDE INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications specifically listed herein, and for any U. S. and foreign patents and applications that claim priority from those applications specifically listed herein, as well as all rights in the underlying inventions, worldwide, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said NRG WORLDWIDE INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents have been or may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said PURE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, had this assignment and sale not been made; and

- 1 -

PURE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, warrants and represents that it is the lawful owner of all patents and patent applications listed and described herein.

For: PURE ENERGY TECHNOLOGYES, LLC	
-1////////////////////////////////////	
Signature	
	Date July 25,2011
Typed Name RICHARD POSTREL	Title President

- 2 - -

RECORDED: 09/12/2011